P9500		36362
	<b>1</b> 57 - 100 - 10	

, 'N

•

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. (Unique North) 1900 S.W. 87 AVENUE, SUITE:16	[]:! ~0)5. ♦♦	0000001400000022 /10/0501008016 **122,50 ****122,50
(Aldinus) <u>MTAMT, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-597</u> 3 (Giv, State, Zip) (Phane #) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLABASSEE	OFFICE USE ONLY	
(904) 385-6735	·	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBE	R(S) (if known):	

# CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

	1	divillation Numina	dric	
:	2.		(Document #)	
	[Corpor 3.	(abou Name)	(Document #)	
		ation Nama)	(Document #)	
	Corpor	Will wait	(Document #)	
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS		
Ň	Profit	Amendment		
	NonProfit	Resignation of R.A., Offi		· ] ]
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Ag	gent i	•
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	, () ,	ł
	Other	Merger		
	OTHER FILINGS	REGISTRATION/ QUALIFICATION		•
	Annual Report	Foreign	-	
	Fictitious Name	Limited Partnership	NANCY HENDRICKS MAY - 9 1995	
	Name Reservation	Reinstatement		
		Trademark		}
	R2E011(10/92)	Other	Examiner's Initials	
•	162130311110331		<del>-</del>	

.

ŧ

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

	н	
-		

05 MAY -9 FAL 12 24

### MIRO INVESTMENT, INC.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate(s) themselves together to form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

Article I. Name

The name of this corporation is:

MIRO INVESTMENT, INC.

Article II. Nature of Business

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is that of a Restaurant, cafeteria, bar, restaurant equipment and supplies, bar equipment and supplies, bakery, take out food, food distribution, grocery store, delicatessen and gourmet store and any other business related to the distribution, consumption and/or sale of foods, liquors and beverages,

To conduct business in, have one of more officers in, and buy, hold, mortgage, sell, convey, lease or otherwise dispose of real and property, including franchises, patents, copyrights, trademarks and licenses, in the State of Florida, and in all other States and States and Countries.

To conduct debts and borrow money, issue and sell or pledge bonds, debentures, notes and other evidences of indebtedness, and execute such mortgages, transfers or corporate property. or other instruments to secure the payment of corporate indebtedness as required. To purchase the corporate assets of any other corporation and engage in the same or other character of business.

To guarantee, endorse, purchase, hold, sell, transfer, mortgage, pledge or otherwise acquire or dispose of the shares of the capital stock of, or any bonds, securities, or other evidences of indebtedness created by any other corporation of the State of \Florida or any other State government, and while owner of such stock, to exercise all the rights, powers and privileges of ownership, including the right to vote such stocks.

### Article III. Capital Stock

The maximum number of shares of stock this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is 500 shares of common stock having a nominal of  $_1.00$ , par value.

## Article IV. Initial Capital

The amount of capital with which this corporation will begin business is \$ 500.00\_\_\_\_.

Article V. Term of Existence

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

### Article VI. Address

The initial post office address of the initial office of this corporation in the State of Florida is 2055 S.W. 122nd Avenue, No. 526, Miami, Florida 33175.

The Board of Directors may, from time to time, move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

# Article VII. Directors

The Corporation shall have \_\_1\_\_ Directors initially. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by-laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

Article VIII. Initial Directors and Officers

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors is:

Name	Address	Office
HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ-MIRO	2055 S.W. 122nd Ave No. 526 Miami, Florida 33175	President Director/Sec.

## Article IX. Subscribers

The names	and post offices address	(es) of each subscriber to
these Articles	of Incorporation are:	Humberto Fernandez Miro 2055 S.W. 122nd Avenue No. 526 Miami, Florida 33175

Article X. Registered Office and Registered Agent The Registered Agent and Office shall be: Humberto Fernandez Miro 2055 S.W. 122nd Avenue No. 526 Miami. Florida 33175

### Article XI. Amendment

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholder's meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote thereof. STATE OF FLORIDA ) SS COUNTY OF DADE )

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared, HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ MIRO, who after by me first being duly sworn, depose(s) and state(s) that he executed the above and foregoing Articles of Incorporation of his own free will and for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Miami, Dade County, Florida, this  $5^{-7/7}$  day of May, 1995.

Notary Public

OH WEAK SOLVAN OF ALL OH VEAK SOLVAN OF ALL OH VEAK OF ALL NOTABLE OF ALL OF ALL OF ALL OF ALL OF ALL MY CORE OF ALL OF ALL OF ALL MY CORE OF ALL OF ALL OF ALL

My commission expires:

#### CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statues, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the State of Florida.

MIRO INVESTMENT, INC.	<u></u>	<u>.</u>	
The name and address of the registered agent and	l office	is:	
Humberto Fernandez Miro			
NAME		117 111	
2055 S.W. 122nd Avenue, No. 526	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
(P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE)	•		
Miami, Florida 33175	<u> </u>	•	
(CITY/STATE/ZIP)	/	;	
SIGNATURE	Uno		
- (corporate of	ficer)		
• TITLEPresident			
DATE May 5, 19	95		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

P Paris
SIGNATURE <u>Allillin</u>
DATEMay 5, 1995

00036362

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. (Requestor's Name) 890 S.W. 87 AVENUE, SUITE: 16 (Address) MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 (City, State, Zip) (Phone #) LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE (904)385-6715

٩

OFFICE USE ONLY

BODDO1690518 -01/17/96--01052--003 \*\*\*\*\*35.00 \*\*\*\*\*35.00

### CORPORATION NAME(s) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(s) (if known):

	•					and a	
1.	Muro		direct ment	Inc.		SE SE	<u>_</u>
•	(Corpora	ilon N	H118)	(Document#)		JAN ME	10 A T 10
2.	(Corpora	tan Ne	me)	(Document #)			e elemente granate
3.						$-\frac{m}{m}$	
	(Corpora	tion Na	mə)	(Document #)		FLOR	
4,		tion Ne	ind)	(Document #)			
	Walk in P	'ick up	time <u>J.</u>	Cortifie	d Copy	-	
	Mail out	Will w	ait Photocopy	Certifica	ite of Status	DE JEH 17 EHITE LE	RECEIVED
·····	NEW FILINGS		AMENDMENTS			4 1 T	Ě
Pro	ofit	$\overline{\mathbf{V}}$	Amendment			60 H	1
No	onProfit		Resignation of R.A., Officer	/Director		Nodi 11:	9
Lin	nited Liability		Change of Registered Agent	t	r	A	5
Do	mestication		Dissolution/Withdrawal			hent	, ,
Ot	her		Merger	Å.	mm	Invent	$\sim_{\Gamma}$
	OTHER FILINGS		REGISTRATION/		XIIV	1.01	96
An	nual Report		QUALIFICATION	N N		1. 11 0.1	•
Fic	titious Name		Limited Partnership			11	
Na	me Reservation		Reinstatement			( )	$\mathcal{O}^{-}$
			Trademark				•
		<u> </u>	·		Examiner'	s Initials	
			Other				

CR2E031(10/92)



RECEIVED DS JAH 18 PH 31 OI JIVISION OF CORPORATION

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 17, 1996

LAZARUS

SUBJECT: MIRO INVESTMENT, INC. Ref. Number: P95000036362

We have received your document for MIRO INVESTMENT, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The word "initial" or "first" should be removed from the article regarding directors, officers, and/or registered agent, unless these are the individuals originally designated at the time of incorporation.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 496A00002156

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

**`1**0

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

or

MIRO INVESTMENT, INC.

# (present name)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florkla Statutes, this corporation adopts the following articles of amendment to its articles of incorporation:

FIRST: Amendment(s) adopted: (indicate anticle number(s) being amended, added or deleted)

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT OF AMENDMENT TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

0F

MIRO INVESTMENT, INC.



SECOND: If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:

.1

FOURTH: Adoption of Amendment(a) (CHECK ONE) -The amendment(s) was/were approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the R) amendment(s) was/šāšāš sufficient for approval. The amendment(a) was/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups.  $\square$ The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to yote separately on the amendment(s): "The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by <u>all-dracety + ale</u> voting group phaloka allow The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required. Pares of December Signed this day . Signature (By The/Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board of Directors, President or other officer if adopted by the hareholders) OK. (By a director if adopted by the directors) OR

(By an incorporator if adopted by the incorporators)

HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ MIRO Typed or printed name

President

Title

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MIRO INVESTMENT, INC.

I the undersigned, being President of MIRO INVESTMENT, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby cortify that the following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted by the Members and the Board of Trustees at a meeting duly held by them on the 12th day of December, 1995.

1. Article VII of the Articles is amended to read as follows:

The Corporation shall have two (2) Directors . \_ . The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time, by laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

2. Article VIII of the Articles is the Directors and Officers and is amended to read as follows:

The names and post office addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors is:

HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ MIRO	2055 S.W. 122nd Ave No. 526 Miami, Florida 33175	President Dir/Treasurer
OMAR MEJIAS	2055 S.W. 122nd Ave No. 526 Miami, Florida 33175	V-President Dir/Secretary

 3. Article IX is the Subscribers of the Corporation is hereby added to the Articles to read as follows:
The names of the Board of Directors shall be:
OMAR MEJIA - Secretary HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ MIRO - Treasurer
OMAR MEJIA - V/President HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ MIRO - President
OMAR MEJIA - Dir/Officer HUMBERO FERNANDEZ MIRO - Dir/Officer

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain as they were prior to this Amendment being adopted.

In Witness Whereof, we hereby set our hands and seals this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 1995.

MIRO INVESTMENT, INC., a FLORIDA CORPORATION BY: HUMBERTO FERNANDEZ MIRO President

STATE OF FLORIDA ) :ss COUNTY OF DADE )

Before me personally appeared HUNBERTO FERNANDES MIRO, producing the following identification <u>Personally Known to Me</u>, and who executed the foregoing instrument as President and MIRO INVESTMENT, INC. and severally acknowledged to and before me that he executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and official seal this \_\_\_\_\_ day of December, 1995, in the aforesaid County and State.

OFFICIAL TRUTARY SEAL SILVIA IN SERVEN NOTARY PUSICI STATE OF SLORIDA COMMESSION NO. CC464217 MY COMMISSION FXP. SEPT 54998

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE

FLORIDA AT LARGE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

	PLEAS APPLICATION	BE READ ALL IN	ISTRUCTIC RDA DEDAU	ONS DEFORE		ETING THIS FOR	M.
BE	FOR		Sandra B. Sociolary Division or co	, Mortham y of Stato			
	CUMENT //	P95000036		• • • • • • •		FILED	
	O INVESTMENT,	INC			9.	6 NOV -4 - AM 10: 4	9
   Peincipa	nt Phace of Hustiness B.W. 128ND AVE.	Mailing A		·	TA	CRETARY OF STAT	E A
#5.70 Miaaa	FL 33175	ø 536 Maan fl					
P New I P New I 126 Sbite, Ap	o aldeonnon aro incorrect in any Procipit Office Addicion, 11 Appi <b>70 S.W. 8 Str</b> 11 H, utc	y way, line through incorrect liceble 0 New Mr NGC 1 Suite, An	uling Office Addres	ator currection bolow. in, If Applicable	REINS	Positod or Qualified	5/C0/1995
	ami A	12470 771 a	SW 81	6tuut FL	6. FEI Numb		Applied For Not Applicable
• 7 Names Fille(s)	atid Steent Addingson of Each Nation of	.f	onga ueubtoja cuil	Willing. S. A	at 3 directors)	E OF BIATUS DESIRED []	
<b>PTD</b>	2 MHO, HUMBERTO F	H <b>achara</b> 	a (Do NO1	Stront Address of Each Officer and/or Director Use Post Office Box N 22ND AVE., <b>#688</b>	umtrere)	1 City / Sic MANI FL 33175	ito / Zip
VSD	MEJAS, OMAR		2005 S.W. 11	2110 AVE., <b>/988</b>		MANN FL 33175	
					00		110
				·		****376.00	****376.00
				**			Inple
		Current Registered Agen	1	9. Namo	. Name and Ad	dress of New Registered Age	mi U
	Humberto F S.W. 122ND Ave.	۰.		Street Address (P.O.	Pros Alizability		8
#526	FL 33175			Suite, Apt. #, Etc.	box number is i	Not Accoptable)	1/36/
•	1 //	,		City	·····	Sinto Z	D Code
10. J, being ap Signature of Registered Age	ppointed the registered agent of	the atige named corport	1	h and accept the obligat	tions of Section (	607.0505, F.S.	
11. Does Dept	s this corporation p t. of Revenue unde	AEGISTERED AGEN Day any intangibler S. 199.032 FI	le tax to the		 	(See other side for	Information
2. Ecertify that this remetate	t I am an officer or director or th ement application, the reason to o corporation have been paid ar iccation is true and accurate, and	e receiver of trustee empoy	Veter In execute th		No ed for in chapter quirements of so emption under so	on Intangible	tax.)
IGNATUR		DR PRINTED NAME OF SIGNIF	<u></u>	par mezio	L	0/al/ac 227	9604
				U		F Cayoning P	